Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St., PO Box 235
Delanson, New York 12953

Period of August 1, 2018 - August 31, 2018

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 958,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 31,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 69 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: 2.22 gals.

Wednesday, August 1, 2018:
* Checked in with Dante at the YMCA. Pressure is somewhat improved.

Tuesday, August 7, 2018:
* Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady County DOH
* Requested a TTHM & HAAS sample kit from JH Consulting

Wednesday, August 8, 2018:
* Put up hydrant flushing signs

Thursday, August 9, 2018:
* Emailed report to Village Board to Isabelle

Saturday, August 11, 2018:
* Steve and I flushed hydrants
* Completed work at plant (Repair of multi-function valve, installed
shelving in chemical room, trimmed grass, purchased materials for
painting hydrants and materials for valve box repairs etc.)

Monday, August 13, 2018:
* Attended Village Board meeting.
* Completed repair of Al Zubal’s shut off
* Sent monthly bacti sample and quarterly TTHM &HAAS sample to lab

Wednesday, August 15, 2018:
* Meeting with DCS officials postponed.
* Draining filter bed #2
* Marked water line at brewery on Rte. 20

Tuesday, August 18, 2018:
* Steve and I cleaned filter bed #2



Wednesday, August 22, 2018:

*Responded to mark out requests at DCS (contaminated soil removal)
and near 2033 Main St. (pole anchor installation)

Thursday, August 30, 2018:
* Quarterly monitoring results:
TTHM Aug sample = 40.2 Quarterly Avg = 62.85
HAAS Aug sample = 14 Quarterly Avg = 53.75

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDONG, 14T & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518) 895-2100 TDD# 1-800-662-1220



